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Research Core Leadership Summit 
November 5, 2019   Memorial Union Tripp Commons 

 

 
 
Summit Goals 
The goals of the gathering are to: (1) provide a networking platform for core managers to 
meet one another and explore the diversity and commonalities of research services on 
campus; (2) connect with core liaisons from campus units that can support core operational, 
administrative and compliance work; (3) discuss challenges and share solutions for areas of 
concern; (4) plan next steps for WiscCores 2020 on March 4. 
 
Agenda 
   

  8:30  –  9:00 am Check-in and coffee & bakery 

 9:00  –  9:10  Introduction to Summit and Campus Cores 

 9:10  –  9:30 
Does Your Rate Structure Really Matter? 
Jerry Hunter, Wisconsin Centers for Nanoscale Technology   

 9:30  –  9:50  Rate and Operations Discussion and Reports 

 9:50  – 10:00  Coffee & bakery break 

10:00 ~ 10:30  Introduction to Research Core Liaisons (3-min flash talks) 

10:30 – 11:00  Open Questions and Discussion (large group) 

11:00 – 11:20  Building communities 1 (small group discussions) 

11:20 – 11:40  Building communities 2 (small group discussions) 

11:40 – 12:00 pm Next Steps and Closing 

 
 

Office of Campus Research Cores          https://research.wisc.edu/research-cores/ 

Research Core Directory                                   https://resources.research.wisc.edu/ 

Office of the Vice Chancellor for Research and Graduate Education  https://research.wisc.edu/ 

Welcome! 

https://research.wisc.edu/research-cores/
https://resources.research.wisc.edu/
https://research.wisc.edu/
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Core Liaison Flash Talks  (10:00 am ~ 10:30 am) 
 

Flash Core Liaison Liaison Email Liaison Unit Liaison Role 

10:00 Suzanne Schlecht suzanne.schlecht 
@wisc.edu 

Madison Budget 
Office Accountant 

 Matthew Edwards mtedwards 
@wisc.edu 

Core Software 
Support Lead IS Support 

 Amy Achter amy.achter 
@wisc.edu 

Office of Business 
Engagement Managing Director 

10:10 Robert Gratzl robert.gratzl 
@rsp.wisc.edu 

Research and 
Sponsored Programs 

Assistant Director of 
Contracts 

 Karen Demick karen.demick 
@wisc.edu 

Office of Biological 
Safety 

Core Liaison, Office of 
Biological Safety 

 Melissa Hunsley Hunsley 
@rarc.wisc.edu 

RARC Pathology, 
Training Interim Assistant Director 

10:20 Tobin Magle tobin.magle 
@wisc.edu 

Research Data 
Services Consultant 

 Sarah Stevens sarah.stevens 
@wisc.edu Data Science Hub Facilitator 

 
Lois Brooks 
 
Jan Cheetham 

lois.brooks@wisc.edu 
 

jan.cheetham 
@wisc.edu 

Office of the CIO 

Chief Information Officer 
 
Research  
Cyberinfrastructure  

10:30 Natasha Kassulke natasha.kassulke 
@wisc.edu OVCRGE Communications 

 
 
Building Community Topics (small-group discussion) 

• How do you deal with (large) data? Storage and computing? 

• What do you do for billing, tracking, time management?  Software solutions? 

• What is it like to operate as a non-traditional core / social-science or consulting core? 

• What are marketing and outreach strategies that work? 

• How does a core decide what to charge?  What services are free? 

• How about operating field stations or using off-campus resources? 

• Plus bonus topics introduced during morning discussion 
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Registered Attendees  

 

First Name Last Name Email Core / Shared Facility 
or Liaison Unit 

Role / Position 

Amy Achter amy.achter@wisc.edu Office of Business 
Engagement 

Managing Director 

Bob Agasie ragasie@wisc.edu UW Nuclear Reactor Reactor Director 

Terry Bradshaw bradshaw@wisc.edu Data Center Services Data Center Services Lead 

Lois Brooks lois.brooks@wisc.edu Office of the CIO Chief Information Officer 

Jan Cheetham jan.cheetham@wisc.edu Office of the CIO Research 
Cyberinfrastructure Liaison 

Brad Christian bchristian@wisc.edu Waisman Center Brain 
Imaging Laboratory 

Co-Director 

Karen Demick karen.demick@wisc.edu Office of Biological Safety Core Liaison, Office of 
Biological Safety 

Jennifer Dykema dykema@ssc.wisc.edu UW Survey Center distinguished 
scientist/survey 
methodologist 

Matthew Edwards mtedwards@wisc.edu Core Software Support Lead IS Support 

Sarah Esmond sesmond@wisc.edu UW Institute for Clinical and 
Translational Research 
(ICTR) 

Admin Director 

Peter Favreau pfavreau@wisc.edu Biochemistry Optical Core Manager 

Emily Ferris Eferris@uwhealth.org Radius Medical Image 
Analysis 

Manager/Lead Image 
Analyst 

Katrina Forest forest@bact.wisc.edu LS-CAT chairperson of steering 
committee 

Charles Fry fry@chem.wisc.edu Chemistry Magnetic 
Resonance Facility 

Director 

Melissa Graham melissa.graham 
@wisc.edu 

Research Animal 
Resources & Compliance 
Comparative Pathology Lab 

Director 

Robert Gratzl robert.gratzl 
@rsp.wisc.edu 

Research and Sponsored 
Programs 

Assistant Director of 
Contracts 

Rebecca Green rkgreen@medicine.wisc.
edu 

Emergency Dept Research 
Coordinator Program 

Program Coordinator 

Ilia Guzei iguzei@chem.wisc.edu Chemistry Instrument 
Center 

Director of crystallography 

Carol Hermann chermann@wisc.edu Alzheimer’s Disease 
Research Center 

Program Manager 

Heike Hofstetter hofstetter@wisc.edu Chemistry Magnetic 
Resonance 

Associate Director 
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Lynn Hummel lynn.hummel@wisc.edu Walnut Street Greenhouse Manager 

Melissa Hunsley hunsley@rarc.wisc.edu Research Animal 
Resources & Compliance 

Interim Assistant Director 

Jerry Hunter jerry.hunter@wisc.edu Wisconsin Centers for 
Nanoscale Technology 

Director 

Sara John sjohn2@uwhealth.org WIMR Imaging Services 
Medical Imaging Research 
Support (MIRS) 

Coordination Manager for 
the Dept of Radiology 

Natasha Kassulke natasha.kassulke 
@wisc.edu 

OVCRGE Communications 

Anna Kiyanova anna.kiyanova 
@wisc.edu 

Soft Materials 
Characterization Lab 

Manager 

Karla Knobel kknobel@wisc.edu Waisman Center IDD 
Models: Cellular Imaging 
and Analysis 

Manager 

Charles Konsitzke CHARLES.KONSITZKE
@WISC.EDU 

Biotechnology Center Associate Director 

Claudia Korcarz ck4@medicine.wisc.edu UW Atherosclerosis 
Imaging Research program 

Manger/ Scientist 

Kathy Krentz kjkrentz@wisc.edu Genome Editing and 
Animal Models core 

Co-Director 

Marilyn Larsen marilyn.larsen 
@wisc.edu 

Center for Limnology 
(Hasler Lab & Trout Lake 
Station) 

Assistant Director 

Tobin Magle 

tobin.magle@wisc.edu 

Research Data Services Consultant 

Eileen Maher eamaher@wisc.edu WNPRC Research 
Services (Primate Center) 

Research Program 
Manager 

Sara Matthiesen smatthiesen@wisc.edu Drug Development Core, 
Cancer Pharmacology Lab 

Co-Manager of CP Lab 

Everlyne Nkadori nkadori@wisc.edu TSB-BioBank Program Manager 

Michael Petersen mwpetersen@wisc.edu Wisconsin Crop Innovation 
Center (WCIC) 

Associate Director 

Michael Poellmann mpoellmann@wisc.edu Wisconsin Center for 
NanoBioSystems 

Staff 

Sierra Raglin raglin@surgery.wisc.edu Department of Surgery 
Histology Core 

Manager 

Brad Ricker brad.ricker@wisc.edu Biotron Laboratory Assistant Director 

Lance Rodenkirch larodenk@wisc.edu UW Optical Imaging Core Manager 

Nathan Royko 
Maurer 

nathan.roykomaurer 
@wisc.edu 

Campus Data Centers Manager/Asst. Director 

Beth Schiffman schiffman 
@rarc.wisc.edu 

Research Animal 
Resources & Compliance 

Trainer 
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Suzanne Schlecht suzanne.schlecht 
@wisc.edu 

Madison Budget Office Accountant 

Becky Schwei rschwei 
@medicine.wisc.edu 

Emergency Department 
Research Coordinator 
Program 

EDRC Supervisor 

Todd Shechter todd.shechter@wisc.edu Division of Information 
Technology 

Chief Technology Officer 

Dagna Sheerar dsheerar@wisc.edu UWCCC Flow Cytometry 
Laboratory 

Manager 

Sandra Splinter 
BonDurant 

SANDRASB@BIOTECH
.WISC.EDU 

UWBC Gene Expression 
Center 

Director 

Dan Stevens dstevens3@wisc.edu Biophysics Instrumentation 
Facility 

Director 

Sarah Stevens sarah.stevens 
@wisc.edu 

Data Science Hub Facilitator 

John Stevenson stevenso@ssc.wisc.edu UW Survey Center Associate Director 

David Surber dsurber@wisc.edu Institute for Clinical and 
Translational Research 
(ICTR) 

Research Data Coordinator 

Sarah Swanson sarah.swanson 
@wisc.edu 

Newcomb Imaging Center Director 

Ross Tredinnick rdtredinnick@wisc.edu Virtual Environments Group 
- Wisconsin Institute for 
Discovery 

Systems Programmer 

Lisa Werning werning 
@surgery.wisc.edu 

Department of Surgery-
Histology Core 

Manager 

Xiao Zhang xzhang86@wisc.edu Cancer Prevention and 
Outcomes Data Shared 
Resource 

Facility Manager 

Yanlong Zhu yzhu353@wisc.edu Human Proteomics 
Program Core Facility 

Facility Manager 

 

 

 

  



Core_Leadership_Summit_handout_Nov_20191105.docx 

Notes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


